4.5

.H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Jurkat	07/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nordex Energy GmbH
Street Address:	Bornbach 2
City:	Norderstedt
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-22848

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12174443

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000 Email: svidas@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344-7834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H01.2-14043-US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott O. Vidas

Total Attachments: 1

source=14043US01_Assignment_20080902#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021477 FRAME: 0214

500637665

ASSIGNMENT

51 881-27 H01.2-14043-US01

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor Mark Jurkat Name(s) residing at Inventor Address(es) Schinkelring 146, D-22844 Norderstedt / GERMANY have invented and own the entire United States right, title and interest in an invention for Invention Title"Method for controlling a wind energy plant" disclosed in my application for United States Letter Patent filed concurrently herewith [:]on 7/16/2008 and assigned Serial No 12/174443; and M

I hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834, to insert the filing date and

application number of said application above when known

Assignee

WHEREAS.

Nordex Energy GmbH Name

Assignee Address

having its principal place of business at

Bornbach 2, D-22848 Norderstedt / GERMANY

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said application and in and to all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to ASSIGNEE

City & Country

Date

Inventor Signature(s) Signed at Norderstedt, Germany

July

Mark Jurkat

VIDAS, ARREIT & STEINKRAUS

Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road Phone (952) 563-3000 Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834/USA Facsimile (952) 563 3001

2008

PATENT REEL: 021477 FRAME: 0215

RECORDED: 09/03/2008